CEDAR_

WHERE OPPORTUNITIES GROW NATURALLY

01/05/26
Apre- 01/12/26
application * 01/16/26
meeting is 01/26/26
required prior 02/02/26
to submitting. 02/09/26
Appointments 02/16/26
are only 02/23/26
available on 03/02/26
Wednesday 03/09/26
afternoons and 03/16/26
are held 03/23/26
virtually. 03/30/26
Applicant must
call or email the 04/06/26
Planning 04/13/26
Department to 04/20/26
schedule an 04/27/26
appointment. 05/04/26
Staff will send 05/11/26
an email with 05/18/26
appointment | * 05/22/26
confirmation 06/01/26
and log-in 06/08/26
| aceess 06/15/26
information. 06/22/26
06/29/26

DRC meetings
are staff only
meetings. Staff
may contact
applicant to
attend a DRC
meeting if
necessary.

2026 Development Application Calendar - Site Plan

DRC Comments to
Applicant
Monday 5 pm

02/02/26

02/09/26

02/16/26

02/23/26

03/02/26

03/09/26

03/16/26

03/23/26

03/30/26

04/06/26

04/13/26

04/20/26

04/27/26

05/04/26

05/11/26

05/18/26

05/22/26

06/01/26

06/08/26

06/15/26

06/22/26

06/29/26

07/06/26

07/13/26

07/20/26

07/27/26

App

If applicant
receives DRC
comments and
deemed
incomplete,
review cycle will
continue on the
date of
resubmittal.

01/05/26

01/12/26

01/16/26

01/26/26

02/02/26

02/09/26

02/16/26

02/23/26

03/02/26

03/09/26

03/16/26

03/23/26

03/30/26

04/06/26

04/13/26

04/20/26

04/27/26

05/04/26

05/11/26

05/18/26

05/22/26

06/01/26

06/08/26

06/15/26

06/22/26

06/29/26

DRC meetings
are staff only
meetings. Staff
may contact
applicant to
attend a DRC
meeting if
necessary.

DRC Comments or
Determination of
Completeness to
Applicant
Monday, 5 pm

01/19/26

01/26/26

02/02/26

02/09/26

02/16/26

02/23/26

03/02/26

03/09/26

03/16/26

03/23/26

03/30/26

04/06/26

04/13/26

04/20/26

04/27/26

05/04/26

05/11/26

05/18/26

05/22/26

06/01/26

06/08/26

06/15/26

06/22/26

06/29/26

07/06/26

07/13/26

App

If applicant
receives DRC
comments and
deemed
incomplete,
review cycle will
continue on the
date of
resubmittal.

Planning Department
0.972.291.5100 X 1080
F.972.291.7250
planning@cedarhilltx.com

P&Z City Council
P&Z Agenda Meeting Meeting
Posting Tuesday Tuesday
Friday, 5 pm 6 pm 7 pm

01/30/26 02/03/26 02/24/26
02/13/26 02/17/26 02/24/26
02/13/26 02/17/26 02/24/26
02/27/26 03/03/26 03/24/26
02/27/26 03/03/26 03/24/26
03/13/26 03/17/26 04/07/26
03/13/26 03/17/26 04/07/26
04/03/26 04/07/26 04/28/26
04/03/26 04/07/26 04/28/26
04/03/26 04/07/26 04/28/26
04/17/26 04/21/26 05/12/26
04/17/26 04/21/26 05/12/26
05/01/26 05/05/26 05/26/26
05/01/26 05/05/26 05/26/26
05/15/26 05/19/26 06/09/26
05/15/26 05/19/26 06/09/26
05/29/26 06/02/26 06/23/26
05/29/26 06/02/26 06/23/26
06/12/26 06/16/26 07/14/26
06/12/26 06/16/26 07/14/26
07/03/26 07/07/26 07/28/26
07/03/26 07/07/26 07/28/26
07/03/26 07/07/26 07/28/26
07/17/26 07/21/26 08/11/26
07/17/26 07/21/26 08/11/26
07/31/26 08/04/26 08/25/26

* Holiday - Submittal would be the prior business day
1. Applications deemed incomplete shall automatically be moved to the resubmittal date cycle as outlined on calendar. Official filing date shall be the date the application was determined to be complete
Pursuant to Chapter 20, Section 20-6 and Chapter 23, Section 1.8.

2. For additional information visit our web page at http://www.cedarhilltx.com/95/Planning.

3. Site Plans must be approved prior to submitting Engineering Construction Plans for review, if pre-liminary engineering plans were submitted with Site Plan application. Applicant may submit full Engineering
Construction Plans, at their own risk, in lieu of preliminary engineering plans.

Page 1 of 2




2026 Development Application Calendar - Site Plan Planning Department

0.972.291.5100 X 1080

CEDAR <t HILL F. 972 .291.7250
WHERE OPPORTUNITIES GROW NATURALLY D|annin2@cedarhi”tx.c0m
_ INITIAL APPLICATION SUBMITTAL SCHEDULE RESUBMITTAL APPLICATION SCHEDULE
Initial DRC Comments or P&z City
Pre-Application  Submittal DI VY-S DRC Comments Applicant's Resubmittal DRC Meetings QRLEGIUILELILEIE Applicant's P&z Agenda Meeting Council
Meeting Deadline Wednesday to Applicant Resubmittal Deadline Wednesday Completeness to [T Jylias:]l Posting Tuesday Meeting
Wednesday Monday 2pm Monday, 5 pm Deadline Monday 2pm Applicant Deadline Friday, 5 pm 6/pm Tuesday
5 pm 5pm Monday, 5 pm 7 pm
07/06/26 08/03/26 07/06/26 07/20/26 07/31/26 08/04/26 | 08/25/26
07/13/26 08/10/26 07/13/26 07/27/26 08/14/26 08/18/26 | 09/08/26
07/20/26 08/17/26 07/20/26 08/03/26 08/14/26 08/18/26 | 09/08/26
07/27/26 08/24/26 07/27/26 08/10/26 08/28/26 09/01/26 | 09/22/26
Apre- 08/03/26 = 08/31/26 08/03/26 08/17/26 08/28/26 09/01/26 | 09/22/26
application 08/10/26 09/04/26 08/10/26 08/24/26 09/11/26 09/15/26 | 10/13/26
meeting is 08/17/26 09/14/26 08/17/26 = 08/31/26 09/11/26 09/15/26 | 10/13/26
required prior | 08/24/26 09/21/26 08/24/26 09/04/26 10/02/26 10/06/26 | 10/27/26
to submitting. [+ 08/31/26 09/28/26 * 08/31/26 09/14/26 10/02/26 10/06/26 | 10/27/26
Appointments [ 09/04/26 10/05/26 If applicant 09/04/26 09/21/26 If applicant 10/02/26 | 10/06/26 | 10/27/26
are only 09/14/26 | DRC meetings 10/12/26 oo 09/14/26 | DRCmeetings 09/28/26 e 10/16/26 10/20/26 | 11/10/26
available on receives DRC receives DRC
09/21/26 | arestaffonly 10/19/26 commentsand | 09721726 | @restaffonly 10/05/26 commentsand | 10/16/26 | 10/20/26 | 11/10/26
Wednesday meetings. Staff meetings. Staff
afternoons and | 0/28/26 may contact 10/26/26 deemed 09/28/26 may contact 10/12/26 deemed 10/30/26 11/03/26 | 11/10/26
are held 10/05/26 applicant to 11/02/26 ir?complete,' 10/05/26 applicant to 10/19/26 ir?complete,' 10/30/26 11/03/26 | 11/10/26
virtually. 10/12/26 attend a DRC 11/09/26 review cycle will] - 10/12/26 attend a DRC 10/26/26 review cyclewill] - 11/13/26 11/17/26 | 12/08/26
Applicant must |~ 10/19/26 meeting if 11/16/26 continueonthef  10/19/26 meeting if 11/02/26 continueonthel  11/13/26 11/17/26 | 12/08/26
call or email the|  10/26/26 necessary. 11723126 date of 10/26/26 necessary. 11/09/26 date of « 1172526 | 12/01/26 | 12/08/26
Planning 11/02/26 11/30/26 resubmittal.  [T065 06 11/16/26 resubmittal. 1= 0506 | 12/01/26 | 12/08/26
Departmentto [ 11/09/26 12/05/26 11/09/26 11/23/26 12/11/26 12/15/26 | 01/12/27
schedule an 11/16/26 12/14/26 11/16/26 11/30/26 12/11/26 12/15/26 | 01/12/27
appointment. 44,5326 12/21/26 11/23/26 12/07/26 12/31/26 | 01/05/27 | 01/26/27
?:Z‘;g';l S\;’;s 11/30/26 12/28/26 11/30/26 12/14/26 12/31726 | 01/05/27 | 01/26/27
appointment 12/07/26 01/02/27 12/07/26 12/21/26 01/15/27 01/19/27 | 02/09/27
confirmation 12/14/26 01/10/27 12/14/26 12/28/26 01/15/27 01/19/27 | 02/09/27
and log-in 12/21/26 01/15/27 12/21/26 01/04/27 01/15/27 01/19/27 | 02/09/27
access 12/28/26 01/25/27 12/28/26 01/11/27 01/29/27 02/02/27 | 02/23/27
information.

* Holiday - Submittal would be the prior business day
1. Applications deemed incomplete shall automatically be moved to the resubmittal date cycle as outlined on calendar. Official filing date shall be the date the application was determined to be complete

Pursuant to Chapter 20, Section 20-6 and Chapter 23, Section 1.8.
2. For additional information visit our web page at http://www.cedarhilltx.com/95/Planning.



3. Site Plans must be approved prior to submitting Engineering Construction Plans for review, if pre-liminary engineering plans were submitted with Site Plan application. Applicant may submit full Engineering
Construction Plans, at their own risk, in lieu of preliminary engineering plans.
Page 2 of 2



