

2026 Development Application Calendar - Site Plan

Planning Department
O. 972.291.5100 X 1080
F. 972.291.7250
planning@cedarhilltx.com

Pre-Application Meeting Wednesday	INITIAL APPLICATION SUBMITTAL SCHEDULE				RESUBMITTAL APPLICATION SCHEDULE				P&Z Agenda Posting Friday, 5 pm	P&Z Meeting Tuesday 6 pm	City Council Meeting Tuesday 7 pm
	Initial Submittal Deadline Monday, 5 pm	DRC Meetings Wednesday 2 pm	DRC Comments to Applicant Monday 5 pm	Applicant's Resubmittal Deadline	Resubmittal Deadline Monday, 5 pm	DRC Meetings Wednesday 2 pm	DRC Comments or Determination of Completeness to Applicant Monday, 5 pm	Applicant's Resubmittal Deadline			
01/05/26	02/02/26	DRC meetings are staff only meetings. Staff may contact applicant to attend a DRC meeting if necessary.	01/05/26	If applicant receives DRC comments and deemed incomplete, review cycle will continue on the date of resubmittal.	01/19/26	DRC meetings are staff only meetings. Staff may contact applicant to attend a DRC meeting if necessary.	01/30/26	02/03/26	02/24/26		
01/12/26	02/09/26		01/12/26		01/26/26		02/13/26	02/17/26	02/24/26		
* 01/16/26	02/16/26		01/16/26		02/02/26		02/13/26	02/17/26	02/24/26		
01/26/26	02/23/26		01/26/26		02/09/26		02/27/26	03/03/26	03/24/26		
02/02/26	03/02/26		02/02/26		02/16/26		02/27/26	03/03/26	03/24/26		
02/09/26	03/09/26		02/09/26		02/23/26		03/13/26	03/17/26	04/07/26		
02/16/26	03/16/26		02/16/26		03/02/26		03/13/26	03/17/26	04/07/26		
02/23/26	03/23/26		02/23/26		03/09/26		04/03/26	04/07/26	04/28/26		
03/02/26	03/30/26		03/02/26		03/16/26		04/03/26	04/07/26	04/28/26		
03/09/26	04/06/26		03/09/26		03/23/26		04/03/26	04/07/26	04/28/26		
03/16/26	04/13/26		03/16/26		03/30/26		04/17/26	04/21/26	05/12/26		
03/23/26	04/20/26		03/23/26		04/06/26		04/17/26	04/21/26	05/12/26		
03/30/26	04/27/26		03/30/26		04/13/26		05/01/26	05/05/26	05/26/26		
04/06/26	05/04/26		04/06/26		04/20/26		05/01/26	05/05/26	05/26/26		
04/13/26	05/11/26		04/13/26		04/27/26		05/15/26	05/19/26	06/09/26		
04/20/26	05/18/26		04/20/26		05/04/26		05/15/26	05/19/26	06/09/26		
04/27/26	05/22/26		04/27/26		05/11/26		05/29/26	06/02/26	06/23/26		
05/04/26	06/01/26		05/04/26		05/18/26		05/29/26	06/02/26	06/23/26		
05/11/26	06/08/26		05/11/26		05/22/26		06/12/26	06/16/26	07/14/26		
05/18/26	06/15/26		05/18/26		06/01/26		06/12/26	06/16/26	07/14/26		
* 05/22/26	06/22/26		05/22/26		06/08/26		07/03/26	07/07/26	07/28/26		
06/01/26	06/29/26		06/01/26		06/15/26		07/03/26	07/07/26	07/28/26		
06/08/26	07/06/26		06/08/26		06/22/26		07/03/26	07/07/26	07/28/26		
06/15/26	07/13/26		06/15/26		06/29/26		07/17/26	07/21/26	08/11/26		
06/22/26	07/20/26		06/22/26		07/06/26		07/17/26	07/21/26	08/11/26		
06/29/26	07/27/26		06/29/26		07/13/26		07/31/26	08/04/26	08/25/26		

* Holiday - Submittal would be the prior business day

1. Applications deemed incomplete shall automatically be moved to the resubmittal date cycle as outlined on calendar. Official filing date shall be the date the application was determined to be complete Pursuant to Chapter 20, Section 20-6 and Chapter 23, Section 1.8.
2. For additional information visit our web page at <http://www.cedarhilltx.com/95/Planning>.
3. Site Plans must be approved prior to submitting Engineering Construction Plans for review, if pre-liminary engineering plans were submitted with Site Plan application. Applicant may submit full Engineering Construction Plans, at their own risk, in lieu of preliminary engineering plans.



2026 Development Application Calendar - Site Plan

Planning Department
 O. 972.291.5100 X 1080
 F. 972.291.7250
planning@cedarhilltx.com

Pre-Application Meeting Wednesday	INITIAL APPLICATION SUBMITTAL SCHEDULE				RESUBMITTAL APPLICATION SCHEDULE						
	Initial Submittal Deadline Monday 5 pm	DRC Meetings Wednesday 2 pm	DRC Comments to Applicant Monday, 5 pm	Applicant's Resubmittal Deadline	Resubmittal Deadline Monday 5 pm	DRC Meetings Wednesday 2 pm	DRC Comments or Determination of Completeness to Applicant Monday, 5 pm	Applicant's Resubmittal Deadline	P&Z Agenda Posting Friday, 5 pm	P&Z Meeting Tuesday 6 pm	City Council Meeting Tuesday 7 pm
	07/06/26		08/03/26		07/06/26		07/20/26		07/31/26	08/04/26	08/25/26
	07/13/26		08/10/26		07/13/26		07/27/26		08/14/26	08/18/26	09/08/26
	07/20/26		08/17/26		07/20/26		08/03/26		08/14/26	08/18/26	09/08/26
	07/27/26		08/24/26		07/27/26		08/10/26		08/28/26	09/01/26	09/22/26
	08/03/26		* 08/31/26		08/03/26		08/17/26		08/28/26	09/01/26	09/22/26
	08/10/26		09/04/26		08/10/26		08/24/26		09/11/26	09/15/26	10/13/26
	08/17/26		09/14/26		08/17/26		* 08/31/26		09/11/26	09/15/26	10/13/26
	08/24/26		09/21/26		08/24/26		09/04/26		10/02/26	10/06/26	10/27/26
	* 08/31/26		09/28/26		* 08/31/26		09/14/26		10/02/26	10/06/26	10/27/26
	09/04/26		10/05/26		09/04/26		09/21/26		10/02/26	10/06/26	10/27/26
	09/14/26		10/12/26		09/14/26		09/28/26		10/16/26	10/20/26	11/10/26
	09/21/26		10/19/26		09/21/26		10/05/26		10/16/26	10/20/26	11/10/26
	09/28/26		10/26/26		09/28/26		10/12/26		10/30/26	11/03/26	11/10/26
	10/05/26		11/02/26		10/05/26		10/19/26		10/30/26	11/03/26	11/10/26
	10/12/26		11/09/26		10/12/26		10/26/26		11/13/26	11/17/26	12/08/26
	10/19/26		11/16/26		10/19/26		11/02/26		11/13/26	11/17/26	12/08/26
	10/26/26		11/23/26		10/26/26		11/09/26		* 11/25/26	12/01/26	12/08/26
	11/02/26		11/30/26		11/02/26		11/16/26		* 11/25/26	12/01/26	12/08/26
	11/09/26		12/05/26		11/09/26		11/23/26		12/11/26	12/15/26	01/12/27
	11/16/26		12/14/26		11/16/26		11/30/26		12/11/26	12/15/26	01/12/27
	11/23/26		12/21/26		11/23/26		12/07/26		12/31/26	01/05/27	01/26/27
	11/30/26		12/28/26		11/30/26		12/14/26		12/31/26	01/05/27	01/26/27
	12/07/26		01/02/27		12/07/26		12/21/26		01/15/27	01/19/27	02/09/27
	12/14/26		01/10/27		12/14/26		12/28/26		01/15/27	01/19/27	02/09/27
	12/21/26		01/15/27		12/21/26		01/04/27		01/15/27	01/19/27	02/09/27
	12/28/26		01/25/27		12/28/26		01/11/27		01/29/27	02/02/27	02/23/27

* Holiday - Submittal would be the prior business day

1. Applications deemed incomplete shall automatically be moved to the resubmittal date cycle as outlined on calendar. Official filing date shall be the date the application was determined to be complete

Pursuant to Chapter 20, Section 20-6 and Chapter 23, Section 1.8.

2. For additional information visit our web page at <http://www.cedarhilltx.com/95/Planning>.

3. Site Plans must be approved prior to submitting Engineering Construction Plans for review, if pre-liminary engineering plans were submitted with Site Plan application. Applicant may submit full Engineering Construction Plans, at their own risk, in lieu of preliminary engineering plans.